M
A
X
4
1
3
0
–M

Typical Operating Circuit
19-1089; Rev 3; 3/03
Ordering Information
*Dice are specified at TA = +25°C. DC parameters only.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Selector Guide
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
PART
AMPS PER
PACKAGE
SHUTDOWN
MODE
PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX4130 1 — 5 SOT23
MAX4131 1 Yes
6 UCSP,
8 µMAX/SO
MAX4132 2 — 8 µMAX/SO
MAX4133 2 Yes 14 SO
MAX4134 4 — 14 SO
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4130EUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5 AABB
MAX4131C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice* —
MAX4131EBT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 UCSP-6 AAX
MAX4131EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4131ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
M
A
X
4

Single-Supply, Rail-to-Rail I/O Op Amps
______________________________________________________________________________________ 15
Chip InformationOrdering Information (continued)
MAX4130 TRANSISTOR COUNT:  170
MAX4131 TRANSISTOR COUNT:  170
MAX4132 TRANSISTOR COUNT:  340
MAX4134 TRANSISTOR COUNT:  680
*Dice are specified at TA = +25°C, DC parameters only.
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4132ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX4132EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4133C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice* —
MAX4133ESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO —
MAX4134ESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO —
S
O
T-
23